
C39176

 18

 3

 1

 18

 17

 49

 0

 6

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12

 2

 1606

 49

 640

 691

 0

 1

 4

 38

 10

 13

 1

 11

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 27

 10

 8

 1839

 386

 909

 1066

 0

 3

 0

 1

 17

 49

 0

 0

 6

 2

 1

 640

 12

 0

 1606

 49

 0

 0

 0

 691

02/10/05

98,000

SAMPLE DATE

ALUMINUM

E
L

E
M

E
N

T
S

 
 
I
N

 
 
P

A
R

T
S

 
 
P

E
R

 
 
M

I
L

L
I
O

N

UNIVERSAL

AVERAGES

UNIT /

LOCATION

AVERAGES 

59-65 <0.1>360

315 2.3 0.0 0.1 0.4

0<2.0 <0.6

INSOLUBLES

%

WATER

%

ANTIFREEZE

%

FUEL

%

FLASHPOINT

IN  ºF

SUS

VISCOSITY

@   210  ºF

cST

VISCOSITY

@   100 ºC

VISCOSITY

INDEX

SUS

VISCOSITY

@  100 ºF

cST

VISCOSITY

@   40  ºC

TEST

VALUES 

SHOULD BE

TESTED 

VALUES  WEREP
R

O
P

E
R

T
I
E

S

CHROMIUM

IRON

COPPER

LEAD

TIN

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL

MANGANESE

SILVER

TITANIUM

POTASSIUM

BORON

SILICON

SODIUM

CALCIUM

MAGNESIUM

PHOSPHORUS

ZINC

BARIUM

MI/HR ON OIL

59.3

4929 S. LAFAYETTE STREET

FORT WAYNE, IN 46806 (260) 744-2380

©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2001
LIABILITY  LIMITED TO  COST  OF  SAMPLE  ANALYSIS

P.O. NUMBER
Prepaid

PETER:  We don't know the exact type engine in your 900 SE but we guessed it could be the 2.3L so 

we used that engine type for the universal average file.  Lead, regardless of the type Saab engine, 

should read at about 1/4th the iron level.  Your lead was quite high and may show a problem at 

bearings.  It could also be a result of having gas contamination in the oil at this level.  When regularly 

present in an oil, the gas will soften the babbit at bearings.  The other wear metals were reasonably 

low and show no problems.  Minor moisture (not anti-freeze) found too.

SAAB

C39176

3/4/05  

MILWAUKEE, WI  53202

EQUIPMENT  MAKE:    Saab

EQUIPMENT  MODEL:  2.3L 4-cyl

FUEL TYPE:                  Gasoline (Unleaded)

CODE:

UNIT  NUMBER

REPORT  DATE:

CONTACT: 

NAME:       

ADDRESS: 

LAB  NUMBER:

PHONE:   (414) 332-7247

FAX:          

OIL USE INTERVAL:     2,500 Miles

OIL TYPE &  GRADE:   10W/30 (Gas)

MAKE-UP OIL ADDED:  

OIL REPORT

E-MAIL:    pmiczek@sbcglobal.net

ADDITIONAL INFO: 

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

U
N

I
T

C
L

I
E

N
T

2,500

MI/HR ON UNIT

 0

1123 N WATER ST

ADICON CONSULTING & DESIGN

PETER MICZEK

Guessed on engine type

1/18121/37












