We don't know the exact type engine in your 900 SE but we guessed it could be the 2.3L so we used that engine type for the universal average file. Lead, regardless of the type Saab engine, should read at about 1/4th the iron level. Your lead was quite high and may show a problem at bearings. It could also be a result of having gas contamination in the oil at this level. When regularly present in an oil, the gas will soften the babbit at bearings. The other wear metals were reasonably low and show no problems. Minor moisture (not anti-freeze) found too.

	MI/HR ON OIL	2,500	UNIT /					
	MI/HR ON UNIT	98,000	LOCATION					UNI VERSAL
	SAMPLE DATE	02/10/05	AVERAGES					AVERAGES
_								
0	ALUMINUM	3	3					4
MILLION	CHROMIUM	1	1					1
E	IRON	18	18					38
	COPPER	17	17					10
PER	LEAD	49	49					13
ā	TIN	U	0					1
S	MOLYBDENUM	6	6					11
ARTS	NICKEL	1	1					0
A	MANGANESE	0	0					0
Δ.	SILVER	0	0					0
Z	TITANIUM	0	0					0
S	POTASSIUM	0	0					0
ELEMENTS	BORON	0	0					27
岴	SILICON	12	12					10
Σ	SODIUM	2	2					8
H	CALCIUM	1606	1606					1839
П	MAGNESIUM	49	49					386
	PHOSPHORUS	640	640					909
	ZINC	691	691					1066
	BARIUM	0	0	•		·		0

(0	POTASSIUM		0	0									0
Ĕ	BORON		0	0									27
	SILICON		12	12									10
ELEMENTS	SODIUM		2	2									8
Щ	CALCIUM	16	06	1606									1839
П	MAGNESIUM		49	49									386
	PHOSPHORUS	6	40	640									909
	ZINC	6	91	691									1066
	BARIUM		0	0									0
PROPERTIES	TEST		cS VISCO @ 4	SUS VISCOSITY @ 100 °F	VISCOSITY INDEX	cST VISCOSITY @ 100 ℃	SUS VISCOS @ 210	ITY	FLASHPOINT IN °F	FUEL %	ANTIFREEZE %	WATEF %	R INSOLUBLES %
)PEF	VALUES SHOULD BI	E					59-6	55	>360	<2.0	0	<0.1	<0.6
PRO	TESTED VALUES WE	RE					59.3	3	315	2.3	0.0	0.1	0.4